Sporton International (USA) Inc.
1175 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA 95035, U.S.A.
Telephone No: 1-408-904-3300; www.sporton.com.tw
Page 1 of 3
Revision No.: D
EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
RADIO EQUIPMENT DIRECTIVE 2014/53/EU
Annex III Module B

Product Description Portable Computer
Brand/Trade Name ALIENWARE
Model/Type designation P139F
Hardware Version DVT1
Software Version 99.1.8
Accessories N/A
Conformity Assessment
Essential requirements Applied Specification(s) / Standard(s) and Test Report Result
Radio Spectrum
RED, Article 3.2
EN 300 328 V2.2.2, EN 301 893 V2.1.1, EN 300 440 V2.2.1, EN 303 687 V1.1.1
PASS
REBDGE-WTW-P24100652, REBDGE-WTW-P24100652-1, REBDGE-WTW-P24100652-2,
REBDGE-WTW-P24100652-3
BE200NGW M
230526-08.TR01_ETSI_RF_BLE_2.4GHz_BE200NGW
230526-08.TR02_ETSI_RF_BT_2.4GHz_BE200NGW
230526-08.TR03_ETSI_RF_WLAN_2.4GHz_BE200NGW
230526-08.TR04_ETSI_RF_WLAN_5.2GHz_BE200NGW
230526-08.TR05_ETSI_RF_WLAN_5.6GHz_BE200NGW
230526-08.TR06_ETSI_RF_WLAN_5.8GHz_BE200NGW_Rev01
230526-08.TR07_ETSI_RF_WLAN_6E_BE200NGW
MT7925B22M
REBARR-WTW-P23040352_MTK_MT7925B22M_ETSI EN 300 328 (WLAN 2.4G)
REBARR-WTW-P23040352-1_MTK_MT7925B22M_ETSI EN 301 893 (WLAN 5G Band 123)
Sporton International (USA) Inc.
1175 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA 95035, U.S.A.
Telephone No: 1-408-904-3300; www.sporton.com.tw
Page 2 of 3
Revision No.: D
REBARR-WTW-P23040352-2_MTK_MT7925B22M_EN 301 893 (DFS)
REBARR-WTW-P23040352-3_MTK_MT7925B22M_ETSI EN 300 328 (BT-EDR)
REBARR-WTW-P23040352-4_MTK_MT7925B22M_ETSI EN 300 328 (BT-LE)
REBARR-WTW-P23040352-5_MTK_MT7925B22M_EN 300 440 (WLAN 5G Band 4)
REBARR-WTW-P23040352-6_Mediatek_MT7925B22M_EN 303 687 + IR 20306GHz
REBARR-WTW-P23040352B_MTK_MT7925B22M_ETSI EN 300 328 (WLAN 2.4G)
REBARR-WTW-P23040352B-1_MTK_MT7925B22M_ETSI EN 301 893 (WLAN 5G Band 123)
REBARR-WTW-P23040352B-2_MTK_MT7925B22M_ETSI EN 300 328 (BT-EDR)
REBARR-WTW-P23040352B-3_MTK_MT7925B22M_ETSI EN 300 328 (BT-LE)
REBARR-WTW-P23040352B-4_MTK_MT7925B22M_EN 300 440 (WLAN 5G Band 4)
REBARR-WTW-P23040352B-5_Mediatek_MT7925B22M_EN 303 687+IR 2030_6GHz
REBARR-WTW-P23040352J_Mediatek_MT7925B22M_ETSI EN 300 328_WLAN 2.4G
REBARR-WTW-P23040352J-1_Mediatek_MT7925B22M_ETSI EN 301 893_5GHz band 123
REBARR-WTW-P23040352J-2_Mediatek_MT7925B22M_EN 301 893_DFS
REBARR-WTW-P23040352J-3_Mediatek_MT7925B22M_ETSI EN 300 328_BT-EDR
REBARR-WTW-P23040352J-4_Mediatek_MT7925B22M_ETSI EN 300 328_BT-LE
REBARR-WTW-P23040352J-5_Mediatek_MT7925B22M_EN 300 440_5G band 4
REBARR-WTW-P23040352J-6_Mediatek_MT7925B22M_EN 303 687 V1.1.1 + IR 2030_6G
Radio Equipment Specifications
Technology Frequency Band / Range
Maximum not to exceed
output Power
Bluetooth 2400 ~ 2483.5 MHz 20 dBm
BLE 2400 ~ 2483.5 MHz 10 dBm
IEEE 802.11b/g/n/ax/be 2400 ~ 2483.5 MHz 20 dBm
IEEE 802.11a/n/ac/ax/be
5150 ~ 5350 MHz
5470 ~ 5725 MHz
23 dBm
5725 ~ 5850 MHz 13.98 dBm
IEEE 802.11ax/be 5945 ~ 6425 MHz 23 dBm
Antenna Information
PIFA Antenna type
Maximum Antenna Gains (dBi)
2400 ~ 2483.5 MHz: 2.78 5150 ~ 5250 MHz: 0.64 5250 ~ 5350 MHz: -0.12 5470 ~ 5725 MHz: 1.21 5725 ~ 5850 MHz: 1.16
5945 ~ 6425 MHz: 2.65
Examined Technical Documentation File (TDF)
☒ Label Drawing/Location ☒ Power of Attorney Letter ☐ Model Variance Statement
Sporton International (USA) Inc.
1175 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA 95035, U.S.A.